Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Medisorb Technologies International, L.P.	04/02/1996

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alkermes Controlled Therapeutics, Inc. II		
Street Address:	88 Sidney Street		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02139		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

500774831

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5770231
Patent Number:	5965168
Patent Number:	6110921
Patent Number:	6368632
Patent Number:	6544559
Patent Number:	6803055
Patent Number:	7118763
Application Number:	90007396
Application Number:	11365625
Application Number:	90007907
Application Number:	90008151
Application Number:	90008212
Application Number:	90008216
Application Number:	11826381
Application Number:	11826384

PATENT

REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0615

5770231

009\$ |CH \$600 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)778-5711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.662.5711

Email: cgwiazda@cov.com

Correspondent Name: Covington & Burling LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: Patent Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00166.0051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cathy Gwiazda

Total Attachments: 3

source=Medisorb_to_ACTII#page1.tif source=Medisorb_to_ACTII#page2.tif source=Medisorb_to_ACTII#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, <u>Medisorb Technologies International</u>, <u>L.P.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> Limited Partnership, having a place of business in <u>Cincinnati</u>, <u>OH 45242</u> (hereinafter "Assignor") and <u>Janssen Pharmaceutica</u>, having a place of business in <u>Beerse</u>, <u>Belgium</u> are the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States Patent Applications described in Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter "Patents"); and

Whereas, <u>Alkermes Controlled Therapeutics Inc. II</u>, a <u>Pennsylvania</u> corporation, having a place of business in <u>Cambridge, MA 02139</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all reissues and extensions thereof, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the patents prior to the date of this assignment, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and for the use of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patents have been or will be granted, extended or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing the Patents, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said <u>Medisorb Technologies</u>
<u>International, L.P.</u> has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized General Partner below named effective as of the dates written below.

Medisorb Technologies International, L.P.

David R. Lohr, President of

Medisorb Technologies International, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, General Partner

PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0617

State/Commonwealth of	Shin
county of Hamilton	
officer of said corporat Technologies Internation instrument on behalf of	and acknowledged that he is an ion, the General Partner of Medisorb al, L.P., that he executed the foregoing such Limited Partnership with authority and of the instrument is the free act and mership.
Dated this 2 nd	day of April , 1996.
(SEAL)	Notary Public (print name)
	My Commission expires / /
	1 DANKEL SHERMAN. Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio Notary Public, State of Ohio

Section 147.03

PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0618

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES PATENTS

FILE NUMBER PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE TITLE

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

FILE NUMBER	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
661 0510000	08/154,403	11/19/93	Microencapsulated 3- Piperidinyl-Substituted 1,2- Benzisoxazoles and 1,2- Benzisothiazoles
661 0510001	08/403,432	03/14/95	Microencapsulated 3- Piperidinyl-Substituted 1,2- Benzisoxazoles and 1,2- Benzisothiazoles

ım c:\misc\MTI.JANS.6f1

PATENT REEL: 022214 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 02/06/2009